Wednesday, April 5

[/l NASGAR.

EURO SERIES

14:00

Thursday, April 6

13:00 - 16:00
16:15 - 16:30
16:55-17:25
17:30 - 18:00

Friday, April 7

08:30 — 12:30
09:00-11:00
09:00-11:00
12:00 - 12:30
13:30 - 14:00
14:05 - 14:35
16:00 - 16:30
16:35-17:05
17:35-18:05
18:15

18:45-19:30
19:00

19:00 — 22:00

Saturday, April 8

08:45 - 09:15
09:40
10:00 - 10:08
10:12 -10:17
10:23-10:31
10:35-10:40
11:30 - 12:00
12:00 - 12:30
13:00
13:00
13:09
13:12
13:17
13:20
13:23
13:25
13:27
13:28
13:29
13:30-14:10
17:00
17:00
17:09
17:12
17:17
17:20
17:23
17:25
17:27
17:28
17:29
17:30 - 18:10
18:30 - 19:30

JSIVERLINELC

All

All

Elite Club
Elite Club
Elite Club

All

All

All

All
Elite 1
Elite 2
Elite 1
Elite 2
Elite Club
All

All

All

All

All

All

Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 2
Elite 2
All

All

Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 1
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
Elite 2
All

“MICHELIN

A A2 AN A AT |

TRUE FILTER SOLUTIONS

CIRCUIT RICARDO TORMO

IENASCAR A

NASCAR WHELEN EURO SERIES
VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 2017

EVENT SCHEDULE

PADDOCK OPENS for installation of teams in pit-boxes

PRIVATE PRESEASON PRACTICES (180 Min)

MANDATORY ELITE CLUB BRIEFING Drivers / Crew-chiefs (Briefing room)
SESSIONS 1 (30 min)

SESSIONS 2 (30 min)

CARS TECHNICAL INSPECTIONS (Technical pit-boxes, according time to appear)
DRIVERS REGISTRATIONS (NWES Office — ground floor Race Control building)
PHOTO SHOOT Individual drivers (must be in driver suits)

MANDATORY BRIEFING Drivers / Crew-chiefs / Spotters (Briefing room)
PRACTICE (30 min)

PRACTICE (30 min)

FINAL PRACTICE (30 min)

FINAL PRACTICE (30 min)

SESSION 3 (30 min)

PHOTO SHOOT all cars and drivers on the grid

PHOTO SHOOT, Individual drivers (must be in driver suits)

TIRES REGISTRATION 1

TIRES PARC FERME OPENS for registered tires delivery (Tire pit-box)

TIRES COLLECTION from Parc Fermé

PRE-GRID OPENS (cars must park in pit-lane in order of Elite 1 combined practices)
QUALIFYING (8 min)

SUPERPOLE (5 min)

QUALIFYING (8 min)

SUPERPOLE (5 min)

TIRES REGISTRATION 2 Sheet 2 return

AUTOGRAPH SESSION (Paddock)

PRE-GRID OPENS (cars in pit-lane — Drivers and crew in line)
Drivers Introduction

National anthems (USA followed by Spain)

Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation

Cars move on fast lane in grid order

Green at Pitlane, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)

Introduction special guests

Show Pompom Girls, on the grid

Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)

Introduction Grand Marshall

“Drivers Start your engines” by race Grand Marshall

RACE 1 ELITE 1 (16 LAPS — 64.80 KM) — Green Flag 1 Pace lap
PRE-GRID OPENS (cars in pit-lane — Drivers and crew in line), presentation & music
Drivers Introduction

National anthems (USA followed by Spain)

Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation

Cars move on fast lane in grid order

Green at Pitlane, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)

Introduction special guests

Show Pompom Girls, on the grid

Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)

Introduction Grand Marshall

“Drivers Start your engines” by race Grand Marshall

RACE 1 ELITE 2 (16 LAPS — 64.80 KM) — Green Flag 1 Pace lap
Tires in Parc Fermé (Michelin pit-box)

WheLEN' KNAUf IZTETET

[\ s> &envmor nexieer MAHLE
(v2 - 07.03.17)



flRl’ UIT RICARDO TORMO

[/l NASGAR.

EURO SERIES

IENASCAR

NASCAR WHELEN EURO SERIES
VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 2017

EVENT SCHEDULE
Sunday April 9
07:30 — 08:00 All TIRES COLLECTION from Parc Fermé
08:30 — 08:40 All WARMUP (10 min)
09:30 Elite 2 PRE-GRID OPENS (cars in pit-lane — Drivers and crew in line)
09:30 Elite 2 Drivers Introduction
09:39 Elite 2 National anthems (USA followed by Spain)
09:42 Elite 2 Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation
09:47 Elite 2 Cars move on fast lane in grid order
09:50 Elite 2 Green at Pitlane, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)
09:53 Elite 2 Introduction special guests
09:55 Elite 2 Show Pompom Girls, on the grid
09:57 Elite 2 Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)
09:58 Elite 2 Introduction Grand Marshall
09:59 Elite 2 “Drivers Start your engines” by race Grand Marshall
10:00 - 10:40 Elite 2 RACE 2 ELITE 2 (16 LAPS - 64.80 KM) — Green Flag 1 Pace lap
12:30 - 13:00 All AUTOGRAPH SESSION (Paddock)
13:30 Elite 1 PRE-GRID OPENS (cars in pit-lane — Drivers and crew in line)
13:30 Elite 1 Drivers Introduction
13:39 Elite 1 National anthems (USA followed by Spain)
13:42 Elite 1 Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation
13:47 Elite 1 Cars move on fast lane in grid order
13:50 Elite 1 Green at Pitlane, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)
13:53 Elite 1 Introduction special guests
13:55 Elite 1 Show Pompom Girls, on the grid
13:57 Elite 1 Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)
13:58 Elite 1 Introduction Grand Marshall
13:59 Elite 1 “Drivers Start your engines” by race Grand Marshall
14:00 - 14:40 Elite 1 RACE 2 ELITE 1 (16 LAPS - 64.80 KM) — Green Flag 1 Pace lap

e WieLEN knavf W

dexwel [\ mmgny @<envmor negieer MAHLE

TRUE FILTER SOLUTIONS

(V2 - 07.03.17)



