





## NASCAR WHELEN EURO SERIES VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 2017 EVENT SCHEDULE

EVENT SCHEDOLE				
Wednesday, April 5 14:00	All	PADDOCK OPENS for installation of teams in pit-boxes		
Thursday, April 6				
13:00 – 16:00	All	PRIVATE PRESEASON PRACTICES (180 Min)		
16:15 – 16:30	Elite Club	MANDATORY ELITE CLUB BRIEFING Drivers / Crew-chiefs (Briefing room)		
16:55 <b>–</b> 17:25	Elite Club	SESSIONS 1 (30 min)		
17:30 - 18:00	Elite Club	SESSIONS 2 (30 min)		
17.30 - 10.00	Line Olub	023010110 2 (00 mm)		
Friday, April 7				
08:30 – 12:30	All	CARS TECHNICAL INSPECTIONS (Technical pit-boxes, according time to appear)		
09:00 - 11:00	All	DRIVERS REGISTRATIONS (NWES Office – ground floor Race Control building)		
09:00 - 11:00	All	PHOTO SHOOT Individual drivers (must be in driver suits)		
12:00 – 12:30	All	MANDATORY BRIEFING Drivers / Crew-chiefs / Spotters (Briefing room)		
13:30 - 14:00	Elite 1	PRACTICE (30 min)		
14:05 – 14:35	Elite 2	PRACTICE (30 min)		
16:00 - 16:30	Elite 1	FINAL PRACTICE (30 min)		
16:35 – 17:05	Elite 2	FINAL PRACTICE (30 min)		
17:35 – 18:05	Elite Club	SESSION 3 (30 min)		
18:15	All	PHOTO SHOOT all cars and drivers on the grid		
18:45 – 19:30	All	PHOTO SHOOT, Individual drivers (must be in driver suits)		
19:00	All	TIRES REGISTRATION 1		
19:00 – 22:00	All	TIRES PARC FERME OPENS for registered tires delivery (Tire pit-box)		
Saturday, April 8				
08:45 – 09:15	All	TIRES COLLECTION from Parc Fermé		
09:40	All	PRE-GRID OPENS (cars must park in pit-lane in order of Elite 1 combined practices)		
10:00 <b>–</b> 10:08	Elite 1	QUALIFYING (8 min)		
10:12 - 10:17	Elite 1	SUPERPOLE (5 min)		
10:23 - 10:31	Elite 2	QUALIFYING (8 min)		
10:35 - 10:40	Elite 2	SUPERPOLE (5 min)		
11:30 – 12:00	All	TIRES REGISTRATION 2 Sheet 2 return		
12:00 – 12:30	All	AUTOGRAPH SESSION (Paddock)		
13:00	Elite 1	PRE-GRID OPENS (cars in pit-lane – Drivers and crew in line)		
13:00	Elite 1	Drivers Introduction		
13:09	Elite 1	National anthems (USA followed by Spain)		
13:12	Elite 1	Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation		
13:17	Elite 1	Cars move on fast lane in grid order		
13:20	Elite 1	Green at Pitlane, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)		
13:23	Elite 1	Introduction special guests		
13:25	Elite 1	Show Pompom Girls, on the grid		
13:27	Elite 1	Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)		
13:28	Elite 1	Introduction Grand Marshall		
13:29	Elite 1	"Drivers Start your engines" by race Grand Marshall		
13:30 - 14:10	Elite 1	RACE 1 ELITE 1 (16 LAPS – 64.80 KM) – Green Flag 1 Pace lap		
17:00	Elite 2	PRE-GRID OPENS (cars in pit-lane – Drivers and crew in line), presentation & music		
17:00	Elite 2	Drivers Introduction		
17:09	Elite 2	National anthems (USA followed by Spain)		
17:12	Elite 2	Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation		
17:17	Elite 2	Cars move on fast lane in grid order		
17:20	Elite 2	Green at Pitlane, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)		
17:23	Elite 2	Introduction special guests		
17:25	Elite 2	Show Pompom Girls, on the grid		
17:27	Elite 2	Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)		
17.28	Flito 2	Introduction Grand Marshall		



Elite 2

Elite 2

Elite 2

ΑII



Introduction Grand Marshall

Tires in Parc Fermé (Michelin pit-box)







17:28

17:29

17:30 - 18:10

18:30 - 19:30



"Drivers Start your engines" by race Grand Marshall RACE 1 ELITE 2 (16 LAPS – 64.80 KM) – Green Flag 1 Pace lap







## NASCAR WHELEN EURO SERIES VALENCIA RICARDO TORMO 2017 EVENT SCHEDULE

Sunday April 9		
07:30 - 08:00	All	TIRES COLLECTION from Parc Fermé
08:30 - 08:40	All	WARMUP (10 min)
00.00	FII:4- 0	DDE ODID ODENIO (see is alt lease. Drivers and see is line)
09:30	Elite 2	PRE-GRID OPENS (cars in pit-lane – Drivers and crew in line)
09:30	Elite 2	Drivers Introduction
09:39	Elite 2	National anthems (USA followed by Spain)
09:42	Elite 2	Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation
09:47	Elite 2	Cars move on fast lane in grid order
09:50	Elite 2	Green at Pitlane, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)
09:53	Elite 2	Introduction special guests
09:55	Elite 2	Show Pompom Girls, on the grid
09:57	Elite 2	Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)
09:58	Elite 2	Introduction Grand Marshall
09:59	Elite 2	"Drivers Start your engines" by race Grand Marshall
10:00 - 10:40	Elite 2	RACE 2 ELITE 2 (16 LAPS – 64.80 KM) – Green Flag 1 Pace lap
12:30 – 13:00	All	AUTOGRAPH SESSION (Paddock)
40.00	Elite A	DDE ODID ODENIC (sees in ait laws - Drivers and exercise line)
13:30	Elite 1	PRE-GRID OPENS (cars in pit-lane – Drivers and crew in line)
13:30	Elite 1	Drivers Introduction
13:39	Elite 1	National anthems (USA followed by Spain)
13:42	Elite 1	Drivers in their cars, Music and race presentation
13:47	Elite 1	Cars move on fast lane in grid order
13:50	Elite 1	Green at Pitlane, all cars go to the grid (1 lap only)
13:53	Elite 1	Introduction special guests
13:55	Elite 1	Show Pompom Girls, on the grid
13:57	Elite 1	Track evacuation (except 1 crew member per car)
13:58	Elite 1	Introduction Grand Marshall
13:59	Elite 1	"Drivers Start your engines" by race Grand Marshall
14:00 – 14:40	Elite 1	RACE 2 ELITE 1 (16 LAPS – 64.80 KM) – Green Flag 1 Pace lap



